• Lower APE sales as lower variable universal life and domestic protection universal life sales, following regulatory changes in 4Q19, more than offset higher term

and international sales

Note: Order of the vertical bars on the chart correspond to the order in the legend.

255
212

102

98

1Q19

310

1Q20

357
-13%

U.S. Annuities
U.S. Insurance

Total company AUMA was stable considering challenging market conditions

40

Assets under management and administration (AUMA)
(C$ billions)

• The unfavourable impact of markets was
partially offset by the favourable impact of
a weaker Canadian dollar

Note: Order of the vertical bars on the chart correspond to the order in the legend.

681 636

522

(128)

508

5

AUMA
(12/31/2019)

92
1,158

Net Customer
Cashflows

Investment
Income

Currency
& Other

AUMA
(03/31/2020)

1,189

Global WAM
Other

41

63 60

30

65

(50)

1Q19 2Q19 3Q19 4Q19 1Q20

Net credit experience
(C$ millions, post-tax)

Credit Experience

Interest rate related sensitivities remain well within our risk appetite limits

42

Potential impact1 on net income of an immediate parallel change in “all rates”: 4Q19 1Q20
(C$ millions) -50 bps +50 bps -50 bps +50 bps
Excluding change in market value of AFS bonds held in surplus $ (100) $ (100) $ 300 $ (300)
From fair value changes in AFS bonds held in surplus, if realized2 $ 1,700 $ (1,600) $ 2,200 $ (2,000)
MLI’s LICAT total ratio (change in percentage points)3 4 (4) 6 (6)

Potential impact1 on net income of a parallel change in corporate bond spreads: 4Q19 1Q20
(C$ millions) -50 bps +50 bps -50 bps +50 bps
Corporate spreads $ (800) $ 800 $ (900) $ 800
MLI’s LICAT total ratio (change in percentage points)3 (7) 5 (5) 2

Potential impact1 on net income of a parallel change in swap spreads:
(C$ millions)

4Q19 1Q20
-20 bps +20 bps -20 bps +20 bps

Swap spreads $ 100 $ (100) $ – $ –
MLI’s LICAT total ratio (change in percentage points) nil nil nil nil

1 All estimated sensitivities are approximate and based on a single parameter.  No simple formula can accurately estimate ultimate future impact.  Please refer to “Caution related to sensitivities” in
our 1Q20 Management’s Discussion and Analysis. 2 The amount of gain or loss that can be realized on AFS fixed income assets held in the surplus segment depends on the aggregate amount of
unrealized gain or loss. 3 In accordance with OFSI guidelines, lower interest rates and/or corporate bond spreads could trigger a switch to a more adverse prescribed interest stress scenario that
would increase LICAT capital. Refer to the “Interest Rate and Spread Risk Sensitivities and Exposure Measures” section in our 1Q20 Management’s Discussion and Analysis.

Potential impact on net income attributed to shareholders arising from a
10% change in public equity returns1,2

43

1Q20
(C$ millions) -10% +10%

Core
earnings

Direct impact
of equity
markets

Total Core
earnings

Direct impact
of equity
markets

Total

S&P (50) (290) (340) 50 150 200

TSX (120) 100

HSI (100) 90

Other3

– (120)

– (100)

– (50) (50)

– 100

– 90

– 10 10

Total (50) (560) (610) 50 350 400

• Core earnings: Represents the estimated earnings impact on seed money investments (immediate impact)
• Direct impact of equity markets: Represents the estimated earnings impact on variable annuity guarantees and general fund equity

investments (immediate impact)

1  All estimated sensitivities are approximate and based on a single parameter.  No simple formula can accurately estimate ultimate future impact.  Please refer to “Caution related to sensitivities” in
our 1Q20 Management’s Discussion and Analysis. 2  The table excludes the impacts from asset-based fees earned on assets under management and policyholder account value. 3  Consists largely